
CTC Financial Vote List  June 30-July 1, 2010 

2.5 Highway Financial Matters  REVISED 
 

  Page 1 of 1 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Funding  

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 

CONST ENG 
CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

2.5g.(1a) Proposition 1B Allocation Amendment - State Administered Multi-Program Resolution CMIA-AA-0910-014, 
 CMIA/STIP Projects on the State Highway System Amending Resolution CMIA-A-0809-013 

1 
$73,439,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

MTC 
Contra Costa 
04N-CC-24 

Ala-5.3/CC-1.3 
 
 

 
On Route 24 in Alameda and Contra Costa Counties.  
Route 24/Caldecott Tunnel Fourth Bore (Segment 1) - 
Construct 2-lane fourth bore north of existing bores. 
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 
 Support Estimate: $ 14,200,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 14,200,000 
 Difference: $ 0 
 
Final Project Development (CC-RIP) 
 Support Estimate: $ 2,000,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 2,000,000 
 Difference: $  0 
 
Final Right of Way (IIP) 
 Right of Way Estimate:  $ 1,065,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 1,065,000 
 Difference: $ 0  (<20%) 
 
(Segment 1 is described in detail in the concurrent CMIA 
baseline agreement amendment [Resolution CMIA-PA-
0809-009].  When combined with Segment 2 [PPNO 
0057G], Segment 3 [PPNO 0057I], and Segment 4 [PPNO 
0057J], the overall project scope is consistent with the 
baseline agreement approved June 26, 2008, under 
Resolution CMIA-PA-0708-018.) 
 
Due to the size and complexity of the project, the 
Department is requesting 7 months to award the contract 
(to November 2009) and a 18 month extension to the 
period of project completion, from 36 months to 54 months 
(November 2014). 
 
Pursuant to G.C. Section 8879.77, $73,439,000 CMIA and 
$2,700,000 STIP IIP funds are being advanced with State 
ARRA funds with reimbursement to the SHA from 
proceeds of future bond sales. 
 
Contribution from other sources: 

a) $1,000,000 Federal Demo funds. 
b) $30,500,000 Regional Measure 2 funds. 
c) $89,543,000 (Partial) Measure J funds. 
d) $99,657,000 Regional ARRA funds (to backfill 

$73,957,000* CMIA and $25,700,000 RIP). 
(* $17,600,000 CONST ENG; $56,357,000 CONST.) 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding - Resolution E-07-25,  
December 2007.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  When combined with other segments 
(PPNO 0057G and 0057I), the overall Route 24/Caldecott 
Tunnel Fourth Bore project will result in daily vehicle hours 
of delay savings of about 10,368 hours. 
  
Amend Resolution CMIA-A-0809-013 to de-allocate 
$16,561,000 CMIA CONST to reflect award savings. 

 
294911 

04-0057A 
CMIA / 08-09 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$73,439,000 
 

IIP / 08-09 
$0 
$0 

$2,700,000 
$0 

 
ALA-RIP/08-09 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

 
CC-RIP/08-09 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

 
 

 
 
 

2008-09 
304-6055 

CMIA 
 
 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 

$73,439,000 
 
 

 
 
 


